
C. ~ __ R E C T E D C O P Y 

SCHOOL 

Banyon School 
North Caldwell, N.J. 

Barnstable Academy 
Franklin Lakes, N.J. 

Bergen Center For Child Dev. 
Haworth, N.J. 

Bleshman School 
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services) 
Paramus, N.J. 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Belleville, N.J. 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Clifton, N.J. 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Edison, N.J. 

Chancellor Academy 
Pompton Plains, N.J. 

Children's Institute 
Livingston, N.J. 

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 
1996/97 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION 

2 full time Neurologically Impaired 
2 full time Perceptually Impaired 

2 full time Emotionally Disturbed 
1 full time Perceptually Impaired 

1 full time Multiply Handicapped 

2 full time Multiply Handicapped 
(plus 1 full time aide) 

1 full time Preschool Handicapped 

1 full time Multiply Handicapped 

1 full time Multiply Handicapped 
(High School) 

3 full time Multiply Handicapped 

1 full time Multiply Handicapped 

1 full time Neurologically Impaired 

SCHEDULE D 

TUITION PER 
.; 

STUDENT TOTAL 
(Estimated) 

$19,612.75 $39,225.50 
$19,612.75 $39,225.50· 

$19,900.00 $39,800.00 
$19,900.00 $19,900.00 

$22,695.00 $22,695.00 

$27,840.00 $55,680.00 

$27,840.00 $27,840.00 

$29,484.00 $29.484.00 

$34,200.00 $34,200.00 

$37,800.00 $113,400.00 

$25,200.00 $25,200.00 

$24,930.00 $24,930.00 



SCHOOL 

Clearview School 
Wayne, N . .J. 

Community High School 
Westwood, N . .J. 

Deron II 
Montclair, N . .J. 

ECLC 
Chatham, N . .J. 

ECLC 
Ho Ho Kus, N . .J. 

Essex Valley High School 
West Caldwell, N . .J. 

Forest Glen School 
Bloomfield, N . .J. 

Gov. Livingston Reg. H.S. 
Berkeley Heights, N • .J. 

Holmstead School 
Ridgewood, N • .J. 

Midland School 
North Branch, N . .J. 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION 

2 full time Emotionally Disturbed 
1 full time Perceptually Impaired 

1 full time 
1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full .time 
1 full time 
4 full time 

4 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 
1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Neurologically Impaired 

Multiply Handicapped 

Communication Handicapped 
Mentally Retarded Educable 
Neurologically Impaired 

Neurologically Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Neurologically Impaired 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Neurologically Impaired 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 

$20,898.00 
$20,898.00 

$ 
$ 

$22,636.00 

$20,700.00 
$20,700.00 
$20,700.00 

$21,960.00 

$22,277.00 

$15,000.00 
$15,000.00 

$28,000.00 

$22,842.00 

$21,555.00 

TOTAL 

$41,796.00 
$20,898.00 

$22,636.00 

$20,700.00 
$82,400.00 
$82,400.00 

$87,840.00 

$22,277.00 

$15,000.00 
$15,000.00 

$28,000.00 

$22,842.00 

$21,555.00 



NO. OF STUDENTS 
SCHOOL ATTENDING 

Romaine School 1 full time 
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services) 
Hackensack, N.J. 

V.Sawtelle Learning Center 3 full time 
Montclair, N.J. 1 full time 
(Youth Consultation Services) 

Shalar Academy 1 full time 
(Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.) 
Ridgefield, N.J. 

Therapeutic School 2 full time 
Belleville, N.J. 

Windsor School 1 full time 
Pompton Lakes, N.J. 

Windsor High School 2 full time 
Morristown, N.J. 1 full time 

RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS 
Arthur Brisbane 1 full time 
Developmental Center 

Delran-The Children's Center 1 full time 
of Monmouth, N.J. 

PENDING 
1 Preschool Handicapped 

1 Trainable Mentally Retarded 

2 Emotionally Disturbed 

CLASSIFICATION 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Autistic 
Preschool Handicapped 

Preschool Handicapped 

Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Neurologically Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Autistic 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 

$16,840.00 

$28,647.00 
$28,647.00 

$30,400.00 

$27,729.00 

$27. 441. 00 

$26,910.00 
$26,910.00 

State Assigned 

State Assigned 

TOTAL 

$16,840.00 

$85,941.00 
$28,647.00 

$30,400.00 

$55,458.00 

$27,441.00 

$53,820.00 
$26,910.00 




