## SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 1996/97

SCHEDULE D

NO. OF STUDENTS TUITION PER SCHOOL ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION STUDENT TOTAL (Estimated) Banyon School Neurologically Impaired 2 full time \$19,612.75 \$39,225.50 North Caldwell, N.J. 2 full time Perceptually Impaired \$19,612.75 \$39,225.50 Emotionally Disturbed Barnstable Academy 2 full time \$19,900.00 \$39,800.00 Franklin Lakes, N.J. Perceptually Impaired 1 full time \$19,900.00 \$19,900.00 Bergen Center For Child Dev. 1 full time Multiply Handicapped \$22,695.00 \$22,695.00 Haworth, N.J. Multiply Handicapped Bleshman School 2 full time \$27,840.00 \$55,680.00 (Bergen Co. Spec. Services) (plus 1 full time aide) Preschool Handicapped Paramus, N.J. 1 full time \$27,840.00 \$27,840.00 Cerebral Palsy Center Multiply Handicapped 1 full time \$29.484.00 \$29,484.00 Belleville, N.J. Cerebral Palsy Center 1 full time Multiply Handicapped \$34,200.00 \$34,200.00 Clifton, N.J. (High School) 3 full time Multiply Handicapped Cerebral Palsy Center \$37,800.00 \$113,400.00 Edison, N.J. 1 full time Multiply Handicapped Chancellor Academy \$25,200.00 \$25,200.00 Pompton Plains, N.J. Children's Institute 1 full time Neurologically Impaired \$24,930.00 \$24,930.00 Livingston, N.J.

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	TOTAL
Clearview School Wayne, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Perceptually Impaired	\$20,898.00 \$20,898.00	\$41,796.00 \$20,898.00
Community High School Westwood, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$ \$	
Deron II Montclair, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$22,636.00	\$22,636.00
ECLC Chatham, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time 4 full time	Communication Handicapped Mentally Retarded Educable Neurologically Impaired	\$20,700.00 \$20,700.00 \$20,700.00	\$20,700.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00
ECLC Ho Ho Kus, N.J.	4 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$21,960.00	\$87,840.00
Essex Valley High School West Caldwell, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,277.00	\$22,277.00
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, N.J.	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
Gov. Livingston Reg. H.S. Berkeley Heights, N.J.	1 full time	Auditorily Handicapped	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
Holmstead School Ridgewood, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,842.00	\$22,842.00
Midland School North Branch, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$21,555.00	\$21,555.00

SCHOOL	<b>N</b>		STUDENTS ENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	TOTAL
Romaine School (Bergen Co. Spec. Services) Hackensack, N.J.	1	full	time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$16,840.00	\$16,840.00
V.Sawtelle Learning Center Montclair, N.J. (Youth Consultation Services)		full full		Autistic Preschool Handicapped	\$28,647.00 \$28,647.00	\$85,941.00 \$28,647.00
Shalar Academy (Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.) Ridgefield, N.J.	1	full	time	Preschool Handicapped	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00
Therapeutic School Belleville, N.J.	2	full	time	Multiply Handicapped	\$27,729.00	\$55,458.00
Windsor School Pompton Lakes, N.J.	1	full	time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$27.441.00	\$27,441.00
Windsor High School Morristown, N.J.		full full		Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$26,910.00 \$26,910.00	\$53,820.00 \$26,910.00
RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS Arthur Brisbane Developmental Center	1	full	time	Emotionally Disturbed	State Assigned	
Delran-The Children's Center of Monmouth, N.J.	1	full	time	Autistic	State Assigned	

- PENDING
  1 Preschool Handicapped
- 1 Trainable Mentally Retarded
- 2 Emotionally Disturbed